
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the insolvency Act 1986 “ 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04282892 

Name of Company 

RHP (Storage) Limited 

|/We 

Andrew Stephen McGill, 3rd Floor, 9 Colmore Row, Birmingham, B3 2BJ 

Gilbert John Lemon, Imperial House, 18-21 Kings Park Road, Southampton, SO15 2AT 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at +4 24 foi /201F 

Signed Date 29 January 2015 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Smith & Williamson LLP J 

3rd Floor For Offi i Use 

9 Colmore Row Insoivency Section Post Room 

a fi Wr 
e015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

RHP (Storage) Limited 

on the 29 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name OFLES LOMO VEREBTIIM 

Signed Lf: Bes 
t— £7 

Dated 24fotf 2615 



»g AoWnoueg 
‘UOSLHETIIM *B ULUS 

0/9 
uoyepinbry 

uj) paywiy 
PloyieL dHY 

~~ 
CONH 

[e}0L 
12aW0 

PIO 
J24d 

ssaippy 
awen 

kay 

s
l
a
p
j
o
y
a
i
e
y
s
 

- 
> 

p
a
y
 

(e6e10}s) 
dHy 

dT] 
UosweljiAA 

9 
Y
W
S



RHP (Storage) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 29 January 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 344,998 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 344,998 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

Barclays Bank Pic 12,013 00 

12,013 00 
332,985 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 332,985 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 332,985 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 332,985 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 128,658 39 

Directors Loan Account 286,599 00 

HMRC - VAT 7,500 00 
HMRC - PAYE 2,516 00 

425,273 39 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003) (92,288 39) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (92,288 39) 

Issued and called up capital 

NIL 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (92,288 39) 

snare (GLEE Date 9/0 fis 
7 “£7 



RHP (Storage) Limited 

‘Statement Of Affairs as at 29 January 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Uncharged assets: 
Redress Award re IRHP 344,998 00 344,998 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 344,998 00 

Signature f MES. Date 29/01 
te“ 27 


